
CONSTRUCTION CRAFT  
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Boilermaker 

Carpenter: Commercial 

Carpenter: Industrial 

Concrete Finisher 

Construction Site Safety Technician 

Drywall Installer 

Electrician: Commercial 

Electrician: Industrial 

Electronic Systems Technician 

Framer 

Heavy Equipment Operator 

Highway Worker  

HVAC Technician  

Industrial Coating Applicator

Industrial Maintenance Mechanic 

Instrumentation Fitter 

Instrumentation Technician 

Insulation Mechanic 

Ironworker 

Mason 

Millwright 

Mobile Crane Operator  

Painter  

Pipefitter 

Pipeline Technician  

Plumber 

Power Line Worker 

Project Manager 

Project Supervisor 

Rigger 

Roofer 

Scaffold Builder  

Sheet Metal Worker 

Signal Person 

Solar Photovoltaic Installer 

Sprinkler Fitter 

Surveyor 

Tower Crane Operator 

Welder: Combo 

Welder: Structural/Fabricator 

Welder: Pipe 

Survey data was provided by 139 voluntary organizations representing 337,371 employees from the industrial, commercial and residential construction industries across the 
United States. Crafts for which the number of responses received were insufficient to calculate a valid average are not included in the survey results. All information submitted 
for this wage survey is considered confidential and is being used in summary. Identification of individual or company respondents is strictly confidential. 
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Figures above represent average annual salaries for individual 
craft areas, not including overtime, per diem or other incentives.

$66,252 

$70,986

$72,179 

$65,231

$78,320

$61,071

$65,398

$62,910

$66,284

$63,680

$60,320

$54,773

$52,495 

$60,523

$57,384

$58,046

$59,304

$49,920

$65,475

$57,646

$68,640

$73,285 

$73,320

$68,170

$53,618

$77,792

$67,824

$98,965 

$58,834

$59,288 

$62,446 

$53,040

$85,072

$59,131

$53,783 

$73,531

$61,533

$90,299

$61,776

$70,880

$70,482




